
Location Contact Email Phone

Art Class MP Fri 1-4p Laurie Svec 503-746-5917
Artist's Guild Club MP Th 1-4p Diane Tyhurst tyhurstdiane@gmail.com 503-620-0295
Camera Club BR Mon 7:30p Gary Gerard gary.gerard@easystreet.net 503-970-1711
Ceramics Club AC Tu/Th 9a-Noon Marie VanderWeele mweeles@gmail.com 503-624-1973
Garden Club BR 2nd Fri 2-4p Peggy Nelson leftylambert@yahoo.com 541-951-9930
Knit & Crochet Club MP Th 9:30a-11:45a Suzie Frye slfrye@hotmail.com 971-230-4052
Quilt Guild (Tualatin Valley) BR 3rd Tu  6:30p-9:30p Sherry Little sherrylittle1946@comcast.net 503-929-2939
Woodshop Club AC  Mike Mathis mike.mathis2@frontier.com 971-227-5274

Bingo (Lions Club sponsor) BR 1st & 3rd Mon 6p Mary Thibert thibertma@gmail.com 503-648-5733
Bridge -Tues Duplicate Bridge BR 12:30p - 4:30p Robert Meier aldonmeier@yahoo.com 575-590-1018
Second Monday Bunco Club MP 2nd Mon.12:30-4p Kathy Sievers sievers9647@comcast.net 503-841-7968
Bunco Babes CC 4th Wed 1:30 - 4p Alice Boster auntieonwoodhue@comcast.net 503-330-4748
Cribbage Club MP Tues 12:30 - 3:30p Sandy Patton sdeepatton@yahoo.com 503-680-4001
Mexican Train (Dominos) MP Sun 1:30-4p Sherry Smith smithjs6@comcast.net 503-789-2079
Mah Jongg Club CC Fri 10a-2:30p Beverly Raudy raudybev@gmail.com 503-639-0829
Tuesday Double Deck Pinochle MP Tues 5:45-10p Peggy Trees peggytrees97@gmail.com 503-320-6552
Party Bridge MR Wed 12:30-4p Sue Wihtol suewihtol@gmail.com 503-816-4163
Pinochle - Single Deck MP Wed 12-4p Harriet Holmes 503-539-8051
Pinochle - Double Deck MP Sat 5:30-10p Reita Wood reitawood@msn.com 206-412-5646
Poker MP Mon 1-4p John Fuhrman jofuhrman@hotmail.com 503-970-8950
Polish Poker CC 2nd & 4th Sat 6:30-9p Sandi Fuhrman sfuhrman57@gmail.com 971-404-4895
Texas Hold'em Tournament MP 2nd Sat 12-5p Lono Waiwaiole lwaiwaiole@msn.com 971-285-0773
Tuesday Cards MR Tues 1-4p Sherry Smith smithjs6@comcast.net 503-789-2079

Croquet Club GR Mon-Sun 4-6p Doraine Bault dorainebault@me.com 503-639-4534
Golf - Men's Club MR 1st Wed 8:00-9:30 Michael Bakkum bakkum2204@comcast.net 503-351-4987
Golf - Women's Club BR 3rd Wed 11:00a -1p Joy Hirl jdhirl@aol.com
Lawn Bowling Club GR T/Th/Sat 1:30p-3:30p David Mack david.mack@comcast.net 503-998-9240

GR Fri 5:30p-7:30p
King City Ping Pong Club MP Mon 10a-Noon Sulima Malzin sulimama@gmail.com 503-957-8918
Shuffleboard Club MWF 1p-3p Jim Trees james.trees@yahoo.com 503-307-3878

Fitness & Fun Club BR T/Th 9:30-10:30a Doraine Bault dorainebault@me.com 503-639-4534
King City Line Dancers BR Th 11a-12p Nancy Schmidt jandnschmidt@gmail.com 503-598-7687
Tai Chi Club BR Wed/Fri 10-11a Tom Van de Braak vandebraak@frontier.com 503-502-9848
Water Aerobics Club AM OP Mon-Fri 10a-11a Nancy Daum 503-481-3740
Water Aerobics Club PM OP Mon-Fri 6p-7pm
Yoga BR Mon & Fri 11:45a-1p Sandi Fuhrman sfuhrman57@gmail.com 971-404-4895

Monthly Musical Club BR 2nd Sun 2-4p Linda Sawyer sawyergrouplinda@gmail.com 503-804-0830
King City Music Club BR Thurs 2-4p Paula Wenzl p_wenzl@yahoo.com 503-720-4835
Drumming for Peace BR 3rd Wed 4-5p Clara Alexander revclara@comcast.net 503-481-6979
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ARTS, CRAFTS, HOBBIES

BINGO, CARDS, DOMINOS

MUSIC
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ACTIVITIES OF SKILL

MEMBERS' 2024 KCCA CLUB LIST - BY CATEGORY (01/2024)

ROOM CODES:  CH=Clubhouse (OFF=Office; BR=Banquet Room; MP=Multi-Purpose Room; MR=Meeting Room; LR=Living Room; K=Kitchen); 
CC=Crown Center (meeting room & exercise room); AC=Arts&Crafts Bldg ( Library, Woodshop, Ceramics Room, Computer/Poker Room,); 
Aqu=Aquatic Center; SH=Shuffleboard Bldg; GR=Lawn Bowling, Croquet green; 
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KCCA Book Club MR 3rd Mon 2-4p Mary Lou Russ mlrrrr@comcast.net 503-352-9021
Rainy Day Book Club MR 2nd Th 12-2p Gail Delong gail.delong@yahoo.com 575-202-2288
Lions Club, King City Steve Glass steven.r.glass@gmail.com 503-620-2245
Travel Club MR 1st Mon 11a-12:30p Linda Herb knlherb@gmail.com 541-536-1038
Morning Coffee Clutch LR T/Th 9-10a Linda Brinegar 503-851-0857
Pool Club 1st Sunday 7-9:30p Sharon Niemczyk s.niemczyk@comcast.net 503-312-8056

POLITICAL
Concerned Republicans BR 1st Th 7-9p Dan Harris dan.carolyn.harris@gmail.com 503-380-8238

RELIGIOUS
Friday Morning Bible Study MR 9:45 - 11a Fri Paul Hailey phailey1@frontier.com 503-620-2161
Portland Church of Christ BR 11a - 3p 1st Sunday Robert Bertalot robert.bertalot@gmail.com 503-750-3311

SPECIALTY CLUBS
IOTA Friendship Sorority MR 1st Tues 2p-4p Mary Thibert 503-352-4625
Red Hats Club CC 1st Weds 1:30p Alice Boster auntieonwoodhue@comcast.net 503-330-4748
T.O.P.S. Club #1096 CC Thurs 9:30 -11a Chris Walbridge kcwalbridge@gmail.com 541-379-3153
Tualatin Valley Quilt Guild CC 1st Tuesday 6:30 - 9p Sherry Little sherrylittle1946@comcast.net 503-929-2939

BR 3rd Tuesday 6:30 - 9
.
NOTE:  Condo associations' Board of Directors & Members meet as scheduled by each association.

SOCIAL 
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